17 "(2) Any person appointed as a public official and

18 any person employed as a public employee at the state, county,

19 or municipal level of government or their instrumentalities

20 who occupies a position whose base pay is fifty thousand

21 dollars ($50,000) seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000)  or

22 more annually, as adjusted by the commission by January 31 of

23 each year to reflect changes in the U.S. Department of Labor's

24 Consumer Price Index, or a successor index.

25 "(3) All candidates, simultaneously with the date he

26 or she becomes a candidate as defined in Section 17-22A-2, or

[...]

15 and judges, other than those employed in maintenance,

16 clerical, secretarial, or other similar positions.

17 "(b) Unless otherwise required by law, no public

18 employee occupying a position earning less than fifty thousand

19 dollars ($50,000) seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) per

20 year shall be required to file a statement of economic

21 interests, as adjusted by the commission by January 31 of each

22 year to reflect changes in the U.S. Department of Labor's

23 Consumer Price Index, or a successor index. Notwithstanding

[...]

3 ($1,000) and less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000); at

4 least ten thousand dollars ($10,000) and less than fifty

5 thousand dollars ($50,000); at least fifty thousand dollars

6 ($50,000) and less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars

7 ($150,000); at least one hundred fifty thousand dollars

8 ($150,000) and less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars

9 ($250,000); or at least two hundred fifty thousand dollars

10 ($250,000) or more. The person reporting shall also name any

11 business or subsidiary thereof in which he or she or his or

12 her spouse or dependents, jointly or severally, own five

13 percent or more of the stock or in which he or she or his or

14 her spouse or dependents serves as an officer, director,

[...]

16 the following categorical amounts: Less than one thousand

17 dollars ($1,000); more than one thousand dollars ($1,000) and

18 less than ten thousand dollars ($10,000); at least ten

19 thousand dollars ($10,000) and less than twenty-five thousand

20 dollars ($25,000); at least twenty-five thousand dollars

21 ($25,000) and less than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000); at

22 least fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) and less than one

23 hundred thousand dollars ($100,000); at least one hundred

24 thousand dollars ($100,000) and less than one hundred fifty

25 thousand dollars ($150,000);

[...]

Banks, savings and loan associations, insurance

6 companies, mortgage firms, stockbrokers and brokerages or bond

7 firms; and the indebtedness to combined organizations in the

8 following categorical amounts: Less than twenty-five thousand

9 dollars ($25,000); twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and

10 less than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000); fifty thousand

11 dollars ($50,000) and less than one hundred thousand dollars

12 ($100,000); one hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) and less

13 than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000); one

14 hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) and less than two

15 hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000); two hundred fifty

16 thousand dollars ($250,000) or more. The commission may add

17 additional business to this listing. Indebtedness associated

18 with the homestead of the person filing is exempted from this

19 disclosure requirement.